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Sachs Farms AMLC 2
1011 County Road 201
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Dear Mr. Sachs:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Sachs AMLC #2 has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on September 27, 2011, in violation
of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated October 4, 2011, to respond in writing no later than 30
days, with time frames for:

1, Replace the well cap with one that has a screened vent. The connection between
the electrical conduit and the well cap must be threaded and sealed to prevent
the entrance of insects and water according to OAC Rule . 3745-09-05 (P).

2. OAC Rule 3745-81-21 (C) states 'Failure to comply with a coliform monitoring
requirement... is a monitoring violation. A public water system which has failed to
comply with a coliform monitoring requirement... shall... notify the public..."

Public notice has not been provided for a past violation. The public notice and
verification forms have been faxed to Mr. Witte. Complete the notice forms and
verification forms. Post one copy of the notice and return the verification forms
and a copy of the notice to my attention.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this
letter with the required information. Failure to comply may result in further
enforcement action.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, contact me at 419-373-3101.

Sincerely,

Chris Riddle
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Gene Phillips, Ohio Department of Health
OEPA Central Office, DDAGW
DDAGW, NWDO File


